

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: IT-33 CC 20-120, Version: 3

LAHAINA FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT (IT-33)

The Committee is in receipt of the following:

- 1. County Communication 20-120, from Councilmember Yuki Lei K. Sugimura, relating to the Lahaina Flood Control Project.
- 2. Correspondence dated April 26, 2021, from the Director of Public Works, transmitting a proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE RELATED TO THE LAHAINA WATERSHED FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT." The purpose of the proposed bill is to authorize the Mayor to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the U.S. Department of Agriculture Natural Resources Conservation Service, to develop a supplemental watershed plan environmental document for the Lahaina Watershed Flood Protection Project.

The Committee may receive a presentation from the Department of Public Works relating to the Lahaina Flood Control Project. The Committee may also discuss the matter. No legislative action will be taken.